ORDER SHEET

WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Bikash Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091.

Present-

The Hon'ble SAYEED AHMED BABA, Officiating Chairperson & Member (A)

Case 100 OA-1525 01 2011		
	Subhasish Goswami	VERSUS – The State of West Bengal & Ors
Serial No. and	For the Applicant	: Ms. Puja Kumari,
Date of order		Learned Advocate.

 $\frac{34}{14.03.2023}$ For the State : None.

The matter is taken up by the Single Bench pursuant to the order contained in the Notification No. 638-WBAT/2J-15/2016 (Pt.-II) dated 23rd November, 2022 issued in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 5(6) of the Administrative Tribunals Act, 1985.

On consent of the learned counsel for the contesting party, the case is taken up for consideration sitting singly.

Mrs. S. Das appearing on behalf of Mr. S. N. Ray, learned advocate for the state.

Ms. Puja Kumari, learned counsel for the applicant submits a letter written by the applicant Subhasish Goswami. The letter be kept on record.

The applicant in the letter has expressed his wish not to proceed with the matter in OA-1323 of 2011. Submission of Ms. Puja Kumari is that since the applicant has expressed his desire not to proceed, the application may be dropped.

Accordingly, the application is disposed of as withdrawn by the applicant.

SAYEED AHMED BABA OFFICIATING CHAIRPERSON & MEMBER(A)